Edwin R. A. Seligman, 	Lawson Purdy, 	 Frank J. Goodnow, 
Edward M. Shepard, 	Frederick A. Cleveland, 	John C. Hertle, 
Charles T. Barney, 	John Crane, 

And Whereas, It appears that it has been estimated that the expenses of such 
Commission will be twelve thousand dollars ($12,000), and that by reason of the 
appointment of such Commission subsequent to the making of the budget for the 
year 1905 no appropriation exists therefor, 

Resolved, That, pursuant to subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and hereby is reques~td to 
authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of twelve 
thousand dollars ($12,000), the proceeds whereof shall be, applied to the payment 
of the necessary expenses of such Commission. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, April II, 1905. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor, April 25, 1905, without his approval or dis-

approval thereof ;

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York to an amount not exceeding one hundred and thirty-one thousand dollars 
($131,000), to provide means for the completion and equipment of the Brooklyn Insti-
tute of Arts and Sciences, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained 
from the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized- to issue Corporate Stock 
of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New 
York Charter, to an amount not exceeding one hundred and thirty-one thousand 
dollars ($131,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, April i8, 
Approved by the Mayor, April 26, 1905. 

No. 312. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of one hun-

dred thousand dollars ($ioo,000), to provide means for permanently bettering

[...]

ASPHALT PAVEMENT ON A CONCRETE 
FOUNDATION THE ROADWAY OF DIT-
MARS AVENUE, from Steinway avenue to 
Purey street, First Ward. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
full performance of contract is forty-five (45) 
working days. 

The amount of security required is Four 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 
3,600 square yards of asphalt pavement, includ-

ing binder course. 
Soo cubic yards of concrete. 

1,200 linear feet of bluestone curbstone, fur-
nished and set. 

400 linear feet of old bluestone curbstone re-

[...]

WALKS ON SIXTEENTH AVENUE. from 
Broadway to Jamaica avenue, First Ward, to- 
gether with all the work incidental thereto. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
full performance of the contract is forty-five (45) 
working days. 

The amount of security required is Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 
9,000 cubic yards of earth excavation. 
1,950 linear feet of concrete curb. 
9,700 square feet of cement sidewalk. 
600 square feet of new bluestone bridging. 

No. to. FOR REGULATING GRADING

[...]

PROSPECT STREET, from Jane street to 
Payntar avenue, First Ward, together with all 
the work incidental thereto. 	. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is sixty (60) 
workitfg days. 

The amount of security required is Three 
Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($3,100). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities re-
quired is as follows: 
5,600 cubic yards of earth excavation. 
2,350 linear feet of concrete curb. 

11,300 square feet of cement sidewalk. 
No. IS. FOR REGULATING GRADING 

CURBING AND LAYING SID9WALKS o14

[...]

from Jackson avenue to Flushing avenue, First 
Ward, together with all work incidental thereto. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is one hun-
dred and twenty (120) working days. 

The amount of security required is Nineteen 
Thousand Dollars ($19,000). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities Is as 
follows: 
50,000 cubic yards of earth excavation. 
15,600 linear feet of concrete curb. 
70,000 square feet of cement sidewalk 
,sSoo square feet of new bluestone bridging.  
No. ~I~ y. FOR REGULATING GRADING